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Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
W32Dl1 32 MAYO

F

L BLTTL20080812ACP causes

Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station

w32D1 32

USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance



Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Chann
32

Chan
17
18
18
18

el

Call

Proposed Station
City/State

w32D1

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
WGCT-LP
W18DB
WSVT-CA
W63DB
WTBZ-LP
W29AB
WRCF-LP
WTAM-LP
WLWA-LP
WSCF-LP
WOGX
WTMO-CA
WTMO-CA
W56EB
WAWS
W32D1
W32DJ-D
W32DJ-D
WBFS-TV
WBFS-TV
WYDT-CA
WESU-TV
WPNG-LD
WHDS-LP
W33BL
WBXG-CA
WBXG-CA
WUJF-LP
WUJF-LP
WCEU
W33CC
W56EJ
WSPF-CA
W36C0

City/State
YANKEETOWN FL
PORT RICHEY, ETC. FL
TAMPA FL
WILLISTON FL
GAINESVILLE FL
OCALA FL
ORLANDO FL
TAMPA FL
LAKELAND FL
MELBOURNE FL
OCALA FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
TAMPA FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
MAYO FL
MELBOURNE FL
MELBOURNE FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
NAPLES FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
PEARSON GA
SAVANNAH GA
CHIEFLAND FL
GAINESVILLE FL
GAINESVILLE FL
LAKE CITY FL
MAXVILLE FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
WILLISTON FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record

Chann
17

Chan
16
16
17
17
17

el

Call
WGCT-LP

City/State
YANKEETOWN FL

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16.1 LIC BLTTL -20070123AAA
65.8 LIC BLTT -20050110AAX

107.2 LIC BLTTA -20040303ABP
72.7 CP BDISTTL  -20071205ABG
57.2 LIC BLTTL -20050907ABX
56.4 LIC BLTT -198207131G

124.9 LIC BLTTL -20001020AAD

124.9 LIC BLTTL -20041210ABC

129.2 CP BDISTTL  -20060912AAM

202.6 LIC BLTTL -20000329ABC
56.6 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS

115.4 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ACU

115.4 LIC BLTT -19980529JK

124.9 CP BDISDTT  -20060213AAW

182.1 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ

130.1 LIC BLTTL -20080812ACP

203.2 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR

203.2 CP BPTTL -20050303ACH

401.4 CP BPCDT -20080620ABT

402.2 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAM

310.0 LIC BLTTL -19980130JC

253.3 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW

270.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADL

379.9 LIC BLTTL -19991112ABU
66.2 LIC BLTTL -199604151C
82.6 APP BMPTTA -20020510AAK
83.8 LIC BLTTA -20030911AAZ

182.1 APP BSTA -20061113AFW

182.1 LIC BLTTL -20070119ADT

152.9 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU

118.6 LIC BLTTL -20021011ABH
56.6 CP BDISTTL  -20071205ABE

125.8 LIC BLTTA -20041129AMH
95.8 LIC BLTT -20020725AAC

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -20070123AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WCIB-TV
WCJIB-TV
WKCF
WKCF
W17DB-D

City/State
GAINESVILLE FL
GAINESVILLE FL
CLERMONT FL
CLERMONT FL
LEALMAN FL

Dist(km)
63.7
63.7

163.7
163.7
109.3

Status
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20071119AJB
DTVPLN -DTVP0O559
BLCDT -20020718AAR
DTVPLN -DTVP0593
BDCCDTL -20061005ABB



17  W17CK PORT CHARLOTTE FL 235.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ABD

18 WIXE-LD JACKSONVILLE FL 176.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061017AAE
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 140.0 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 140.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0672

21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 140.0 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 140.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO755

21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 140.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 140.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 140.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0918

31  WOGX OCALA FL 51.3 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 51.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137

32 W32DI 16.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 W18DB PORT RICHEY, ETC. FL BLTT -20050110AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  WCJIB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 138.3 LIC BLCDT -20071119AJB
16 WCJIB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 138.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O559
17  W17DB-D LEALMAN FL 31.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061005ABB
17  W17CK PORT CHARLOTTE FL 161.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ABD
18 WTLE-LP FORT MYERS FL 195.8 CP BPTTL -20030305AAR
18 WIXE-LD JACKSONVILLE FL 243.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061017AAE
18  WPBT MIAMI FL 359.6 LIC BLEDT -20010712AGD
18  WPBT MIAMI FL 359.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0636
18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 219.6 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18 WSVT-CA TAMPA FL 47.6 LIC BLTTA -20040303ABP
19  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 70.2 LIC BLCDT -20050726ABO
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 70.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0672
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 70.2 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 70.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO755
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 70.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 70.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 70.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0918
32 W32DI 65.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 WSVT-CA TAMPA FL BLTTA -20040303ABP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WBBH-TV FORT MYERS FL 142.5 LIC BLCDT -20030620AAA
15 WBBH-TV FORT MYERS FL 142.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0525
17 W17DB-D LEALMAN FL 21.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061005ABB
17  W17CK PORT CHARLOTTE FL 114.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ABD

18 WTLE-LP FORT MYERS FL 148.3 CP BPTTL -20030305AAR



18 WJIXE-LD JACKSONVILLE FL 273.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061017AAE

18  WPBT MIAMI FL 313.7 LIC BLEDT -20010712AGD
18  WPBT MIAMI FL 313.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O636

18 W18DB PORT RICHEY, ETC. FL 47.6 LIC BLTT -20050110AAX
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL 176.8 CP BDISTTL -20071205ABG
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 24.1 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 24.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO672

21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 24.1 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 24.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO755

21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 24.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 24.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 24.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0918

33 W33CC ST. PETERSBURG FL 31.8 LIC BLTTL -20021011ABH
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 144.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 144.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214

33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 144.7 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
32  Ww32DI 107.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL BDISTTL  -20071205ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  WCJIB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20071119AJB
16  WCJIB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0559
17 W17DB-D LEALMAN FL 168.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061005ABB
18 WJIXE-LD JACKSONVILLE FL 115.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061017AAE
18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 133.0 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18 WSVT-CA TAMPA FL 176.8 LIC BLTTA -20040303ABP
19  WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 115.1 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
19  WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 115.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO671
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 115.1 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 115.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
33 W33BL CHIEFLAND FL 39.9 LIC BLTTL -199604151C
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 10.8 APP BMPTTA -20020510AAK
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 12.1 LIC BLTTA -20030911AAZ
32 w32Dl 72.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 WTBZ-LP GAINESVILLE FL BLTTL -20050907ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 23.6 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 23.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1032



28 NEW ORLANDO FL 133.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630AK1

28  WDTO-LP ORLANDO FL 170.8 CP BDISDTL -20080507ACB
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 170.8 APP BDCCDTL -20080919AFK
29  WMVJ-CA MELBOURNE FL 237.8 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AAZ
29  W29AB OCALA FL 38.6 LIC BLTT -198207131G
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 177.4 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 177.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1068

29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 177.4 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29  W38CM THOMASVILLE GA 204.1 CP BDISDTT -20060329ABW
31  WOGX OCALA FL 22.3 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 22.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137

32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 134.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175

36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 35.7 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 35.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1321

44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 134.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1568

44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 134.6 CP BPEDT -20080618ADQ
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 134.5 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
32  W32DI 57.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 W29AB OCALA FL BLTT -198207131G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 130.3 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 130.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO797
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 130.3 CP BPCDT -20080618ADS
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 132.1 CP BPCDT -20080317ABW
26 WKMG-TV  ORLANDO FL 132.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0951
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 132.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AJM
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 135.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGB
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 135.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0992
28 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 54.6 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 54.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1032
28  NEW ORLANDO FL 97.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630AK1
28 WDTO-LP ORLANDO FL 132.6 CP BDISDTL  -20080507ACB
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 132.6 APP BDCCDTL -20080919AFK
29 WTBZ-LP GAINESVILLE FL 38.6 LIC BLTTL -20050907ABX
29  WMVJ-CA MELBOURNE FL 191.9 LIC BLTTL -20010711AClI
29  WMVJ-CA MELBOURNE FL 200.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AAZ
29 WRCF-LP ORLANDO FL 113.0 LIC BLTTL -20001020AAD
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 158.8 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 158.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1068
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 158.8 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29  W38CM THOMASVILLE GA 239.3 CP BDISDTT  -20060329ABW
30 WwBCC COCOA FL 132.1 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC COCOA FL 132.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1104
31  WOGX OCALA FL 16.8 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31 WOGX OCALA FL 16.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 127.3 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 127.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 132.1 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 132.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 52.8 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF

36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 52.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1321



43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 131.7 CP BPCDT -20080613ACG

44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 127.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1568

44  WJIEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 127.1 CP BPEDT -20080618ADQ
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 127.0 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44 NEW KISSIMMEE FL 120.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630CUT
44 NEW ORLANDO FL 130.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCS
32  W32DI 56.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 WRCF-LP ORLANDO FL BLTTL -20001020AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.8 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO755
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 29.5 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 29.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO797
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 29.5 CP BPCDT -20080618ADS
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 117.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 117.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0918
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 32.1 CP BPCDT -20080317ABW
26 WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 32.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0951
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 32.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AJM
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 31.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGB
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 31.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0992
28  NEW ORLANDO FL 21.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630AK1
28  WDTO-LP ORLANDO FL 30.0 CP BDISDTL  -20080507ACB
28  NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 30.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20080919AFK
29  WMVJ-CA MELBOURNE FL 79.9 LIC BLTTL -20010711AClI
29  WMVJ-CA MELBOURNE FL 88.0 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AAZ
29  W29AB OCALA FL 113.0 LIC BLTT -1982071316G
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 116.2 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 116.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1068
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 116.2 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29  W38CM THOMASVILLE GA 352.3 CP BDISDTT  -20060329ABW
30 WBCC COCOA FL 32.1 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 wBCC COCOA FL 32.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1104
31  WOGX OCALA FL 129.6 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 129.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 32.1 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 32.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 29.4 CP BPCDT -20080613ACG
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 52.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1531
44  NEW KISSIMMEE FL 24_.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CUT
44  NEW ORLANDO FL 29.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCS
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 117.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AA0
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 115.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1569
32  w32DI 124.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8



Analysis of current record

Chann
30

el Call

WTAM-LP TAMPA FL

City/State

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WOFL
WOFL
WOFL
WMFE-TV
WMFE-TV
WRDQ
WRDQ
WMVJ-CA
WFTS-TV
WFTS-TV
WFTS-TV
WBCC
WBCC
WSCV
WSCV
WBPB-LD
WGCU
WGCU
WGCU
W31DC-D
WLWA-LP
WTMO-CA
W56EB
WRXY-TV
WRXY-TV
WRXY-TV
WUSF-TV
WUSF-TV
WTTA
WTTA
WTOG
WTOG
WXCW
WXCW
WGCT-LD
Ww32D1

City/State
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
MELBOURNE FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
COCOA FL
COCOA FL
FORT LAUDERDALE FL
FORT LAUDERDALE FL
PALM BEACH FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT PIERCE FL
LAKELAND FL
ORLANDO FL
TAMPA FL
TICE FL
TICE FL
TICE FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
NAPLES FL
NAPLES FL
YANKEETOWN FL

Dist(km)
144 .3
144.3
144.3
143.7

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
PLN
CP
CP MOD
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
CP
CP
PLN

-20041210ABC

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20000706AEZ
DTVPLN -DTVPO797
BPCDT -20080618ADS
BMPEDT -20010615BEG
DTVPLN -DTVP0839
BMPCDT -20080619AGB
DTVPLN -DTVP0992
BDFCDTA -20080804AAZ
BPCDT -20040330ABZ
DTVPLN -DTVP1068
BLCDT -20020319AAG
BLEDT -20030429ABH
DTVPLN -DTVP1104
BPCDT -20080620ADV
DTVPLN -DTVP1105
BDCCDTL -20061019ADU
BLEDT -20030310AQX
DTVPLN -DTVP1135
BPEDT -20080317AFZ
BLDTT -20080926ACW

BDISTTL -20060912AAM
BDFCDTA  -20080804ACU
BDISDTT -20060213AAW

BLCDT -20060627ABA
DTVPLN -DTVP1214
BPCDT -20080619ADR
BLEDT -20060913ABQ
DTVPLN -DTVP1247
BMPCDT -20080620AJX
DTVPLN -DTVP1362
BMPCDT -20080606AA0
DTVPLN -DTVP1569
BLCDT -20021030ACB
DTVPLN -DTVP1608
BMPDTL -20080428AAC

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Chann
31

Chan
23
23
24
24
27
27

el Call

WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL

City/State

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Application Ref. No.

BDISTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

call
WMFE-TV
WMFE-TV
WWSB
WWSB
WRDQ
WRDQ

City/State
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
SARASOTA FL
SARASOTA FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL

Dist(km)
93.0
93.0
77.6
77.6
93.2
93.2

Status
CP MOD
PLN
CP
PLN
CP MOD
PLN

-20060912AAM

Application Ref. No.

BMPEDT -20010615BEG
DTVPLN -DTVP0839
BPCDT -20080212AAB
DTVPLN -DTVPO877
BMPCDT -20080619AGB
DTVPLN -DTVP0992



29  WFTS-TV

29  WFTS-TV
29  WFTS-TV
30 WBCC

30 WBCC

31  WGCU

31  WGCU

31  WGCU

31  W31DC-D
31 WTVJ

31 WTVJ

31  WOGX

31  WOGX

31  WTMO-CA
31  WTMO-CA
31 WS56EB
32 W32DJ-D
33 WCEU

33 WCEU

33  WRXY-TV
33 WRXY-TV
33  WRXY-TV
34  WUSF-TV
34  WUSF-TV
35 WFTX

35 WFTX

38 WTTA

38 WTTA

39  WFTV

39  WFTV

45  WXCW

45  WXCW

46  WTGL

46  WTGL

46  WTGL

46  WVEA-LP
32  W32DI

TAMPA FL

TAMPA FL

TAMPA FL

COCOA FL

COCOA FL

FORT MYERS FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT PIERCE FL
MIAMI FL

MIAMI FL

OCALA FL

OCALA FL

ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL

TAMPA FL
MELBOURNE FL

NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
TICE FL

TICE FL

TICE FL

TAMPA FL

TAMPA FL

CAPE CORAL FL
CAPE CORAL FL

ST. PETERSBURG FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL

NAPLES FL

NAPLES FL
LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL

TAMPA FL

Proposal causes no interference

52.8
52.8
52.8
95.9
95.9
132.0
132.0
132.0
145.6
272.4
272.4
160.7
160.7
73.2
73.2
53.5
104 .4
95.9
95.9
135.3
135.3
135.4
52.6
52.6
134.3
134.3
52.8
52.8
93.2
93.2
135.3
135.3
92.5
92.5
92.5
69.3
129.2

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP
PLN
LIC
APP
APP

BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BLDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN

BDFCDTA

BLTT

BDISDTT

BLDTL
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
BSTA

-20040330ABZ
-DTVP1068
-20020319AAG
-20030429ABH
-DTVP1104
-20030310AQX
-DTVP1135
-20080317AFZ
-20080926ACW
-20030707ABG
-DTVP1136
-20020730ABS
-DTVP1137
-20080804ACU
-19980529JK
-20060213AAW
-20071009AKR
-20050121AKU
-DTVP1213
-20060627ABA
-DTVP1214
-20080619ADR
-20060913ABQ
-DTVP1247
-20050311ACY
-DTVP1284
-20080620AJX
-DTVP1362
-20010430ABF
-DTVP1397
-20021030ACB
-DTVP1608
-20080612AAG
-DTVP1641
-20050915ALL
-20060703ABX

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
31 WSCF-LP

MELBOURNE FL

City/State

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
23 WMFE-TV
23 WMFE-TV
27 WRDQ
27 WRDQ
30 WBCC
30 WBCC
30 WBPB-LD
31 WGCU
31 WGCU
31 WGCU
31 W31DC-D
31 WTVJ
31 WTVJ
31 WOGX
31 WOGX

City/State
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
COCOA FL
COCOA FL
PALM BEACH FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT PIERCE FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
OCALA FL
OCALA FL

Dist(km)
63.2
63.2
57.9
57.9
61.9
61.9

188.4
181.3
181.3
181.3
74.7
247.0
247 .0
207.7
207.7

Status
CP MOD
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN

-20000329ABC

Application Ref. No.

BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT

DTVPLN

BDCCDTL

BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BLDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN

-20010615BEG
-DTVP0O839
-20080619AGB
-DTVP0992
-20030429ABH
-DTVP1104
-20061019ADU
—-20030310AQX
-DTVP1135
-20080317AFZ
-20080926ACW
-20030707ABG
-DTVP1136
-20020730ABS
-DTVP1137



31  WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 89.5 CP BDFCDTA -20080804ACU
31  WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 89.5 LIC BLTT -19980529JK

31 W56EB TAMPA FL 157.2 CP BDISDTT -20060213AAW
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 1.4 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 1.3 CP BPTTL -20050303ACH
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 61.9 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 61.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213

34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 118.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ACN
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 118.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1244

38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 135.2 LIC BLEDT -20071004AAD
38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 135.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1360

38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 135.2 CP BPEDT -20080618ACY
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 57.9 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 57.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1397

46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 61.2 CP BPEDT -20080612AAG
46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 61.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1641

46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 61.2 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  W46DB MELBOURNE FL 1.3 LIC BLTTL -20030325ACN
32  W32DI 202.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 WOGX OCALA FL BLCDT -20020730ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 WBCC COCOA FL 148.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC COCOA FL 148.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1104
31 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 288.2 LIC BLEDT -20030310AQX
31 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 288.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
31 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 288.2 CP BPEDT -20080317AFZ
32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
32 W32DI 56.6 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 4

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 11  WOGX

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A FL OCALA BLCDT 20020730ABS LIC
HAAT 259.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 719314 19467.1
not affected by terrain losses 719314 19467.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 970 195.8
lost to ATV IX only 970 195.8
lost to all IX 970 195.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
32A FL JACKSONVILLE BLCDT 20030328ANQ LIC

After Analysis



Results for: 31A FL OCALA BLCDT 20020730ABS LIC
HAAT 259.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 719314 19467 .1
not affected by terrain losses 719314 19467.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3941 428.9
lost to ATV IX only 3941 428.9
lost to all IX 3941 428.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

32A FL JACKSONVILLE BLCDT 20030328ANQ LIC

32A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.4136%

Result key: 2

Scenario 2 Affected station 11  WOGX

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A FL OCALA BLCDT 20020730ABS LIC
HAAT 259.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 719314 19467.1
not affected by terrain losses 719314 19467.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 970 195.8
lost to ATV IX only 970 195.8
lost to all IX 970 195.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
32A FL JACKSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP1175 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 31A FL OCALA BLCDT 20020730ABS LIC
HAAT 259.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 719314 19467.1
not affected by terrain losses 719314 19467.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 11X by ATV 3941 428.9
lost to ATV IX only 3941 428.9
lost to all IX 3941 428.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

32A FL JACKSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP1175 PLN

32A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.4136%

Result key: 3

Scenario 3 Affected station 11 WOGX

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A FL OCALA BLCDT 20020730ABS LIC
HAAT 259.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 719314 19467.1
not affected by terrain losses 719314 19467.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 970 195.8

lost to ATV IX only 970 195.8



lost to all IX 970 195.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
32A FL JACKSONVILLE BLCDT 20030328ANQ LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 31A FL OCALA BLCDT 20020730ABS LIC

HAAT 259.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 719314 19467.1
not affected by terrain losses 719314 19467 .1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3941 428.9
lost to ATV IX only 3941 428.9
lost to all IX 3941 428.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

32A FL JACKSONVILLE BLCDT 20030328ANQ LIC

32A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.4136%

Result key: 4

Scenario 4 Affected station 11  WOGX

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A FL OCALA BLCDT 20020730ABS LIC
HAAT 259.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 719314 19467 .1
not affected by terrain losses 719314 19467.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 970 195.8
lost to ATV IX only 970 195.8
lost to all IX 970 195.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
32A FL JACKSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP1175 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 31A FL OCALA BLCDT 20020730ABS LIC
HAAT 259.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 719314 19467 .1
not affected by terrain losses 719314 19467 .1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3941 428.9
lost to ATV IX only 3941 428.9
lost to all 1IX 3941 428.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
32A FL JACKSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP1175 PLN
32A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.4136%
Worst case new IX 0.4136% Scenario 1

HHHHHH R R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL BDFCDTA  -20080804ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 wBCC COCOA FL 38.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WwBCC COCOA FL 38.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1104
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 201.3 LIC BLEDT -20030310AQX
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 201.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 201.3 CP BPEDT -20080317AFZ
31 W31DC-D FORT PIERCE FL 159.0 LIC BLDTT -20080926ACW
31  WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL 73.2 CP BDISTTL  -20060912AAM
31 WTVJ MIAMI FL 317.5 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
31 WTVd MIAMI FL 317.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
31  WOGX OCALA FL 119.1 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 119.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
31 W56EB TAMPA FL 117.6 CP BDISDTT  -20060213AAW
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 90.3 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
32 w32Dl 115.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR A AR A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL BLTT -19980529JK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 35.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20010615BEG
23 WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 35.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0839
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 39.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGB
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 39.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0992
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 115.9 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 115.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1068
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 115.9 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
30 WBCC COCOA FL 38.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC COCOA FL 38.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1104
31 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 201.3 LIC BLEDT -20030310AQX
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 201.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 201.3 CP BPEDT -20080317AFZ
31 W31DC-D FORT PIERCE FL 159.0 LIC BLDTT -20080926ACW
31 WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL 73.2 CP BDISTTL -20060912AAM
31 WTVJ MIAMI FL 317.5 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
31 WTVJ MIAMI FL 317.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
31  WOGX OCALA FL 119.1 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31 WOGX OCALA FL 119.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
31 W56EB TAMPA FL 117.6 CP BDISDTT  -20060213AAW
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 90.3 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 38.8 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 38.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 115.5 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 115.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1247
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 115.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJX
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 115.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1362
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 39.5 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF

39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 39.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1397



46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 36.6 CP BPEDT -20080612AAG

46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 36.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1641
46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 36.6 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
32 Ww32DI 115.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 W56EB TAMPA FL BDISDTT  -20060213AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 WTAM-LP TAMPA FL 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20041210ABC
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 122.0 LIC BLEDT -20030310AQX
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 122.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 122.0 CP BPEDT -20080317AFZ
31 W31DC-D FORT PIERCE FL 188.7 LIC BLDTT -20080926ACW
31  WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL 53.5 CP BDISTTL  -20060912AAM
31 WTVJ MIAMI FL 288.4 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
31 WTVJ MIAMI FL 288.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
31  WOGX OCALA FL 171.2 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 171.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
31 WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 117.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ACU
31 WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 117.6 LIC BLTT -19980529JK
31  NEW PANAMA CITY FL 425.1 APP BDCCDTL  -20061030ANF
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 156.9 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
32 Ww32Dl 124.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL BLCDT -20030328ANQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WOGX OCALA FL 125.9 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
32  WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 291.9 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW
32 WFSU-TV  TALLAHASSEE FL 291.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1177
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 332.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041203ADW
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 332.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1178
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 332.9 APP BMPCDT -20080619AER
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 333.2 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 192.2 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 192.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
32 Ww32DlI 182.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 w32Dl1 MAYO FL BLTTL -20080812ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20030303ABF
24  WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O878
24  WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 143.6 CP BPCDT -20040514ACK
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 61.2 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 61.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1032
31  WOGX OCALA FL 99.3 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 99.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 307.4 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
32 WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 156.6 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW
32 WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 156.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1177
32  WPNG-LD PEARSON GA 147.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADL
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 308.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041203ADW
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 308.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1178
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 308.6 APP BMPCDT -20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 308.8 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
33  W33AL BRUNSWICK GA 192.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADG
33  W33BX TIFTON GA 168.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADJ
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 144.1 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 144_.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1245
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 69.9 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 69.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1321
40 WTWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 117.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1433
40 WTWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 117.0 CP BPCDT -20080317AGG
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 113.9 LIC BLCDT -20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 113.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1643
47 WYKE-LP  INGLIS-YANKEETOWN FL 134.6 LIC BLTTA -20050308AAA
32  Ww32DI 130.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL BLDTL -20071009AKR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 W31DC-D FORT PIERCE FL 73.4 LIC BLDTT -20080926ACW
31 WSCF-LP MELBOURNE FL 1.4 LIC BLTTL -20000329ABC
31  WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 90.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ACU
31 W56EB TAMPA FL 156.9 CP BDISDTT  -20060213AAW
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 252.7 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 252.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
32 WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 245.6 CP BPCDT -20080620ABT
32 WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 246.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1176
32  WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 246.0 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAM
32  WPNG-LD PEARSON GA 411.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADL
33  WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 63.1 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33  WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 63.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
32 Ww32Dl 203.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL BPTTL -20050303ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 WBCC COCOA FL 63.0 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC COCOA FL 63.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1104
31 W31DC-D FORT PIERCE FL 73.5 LIC BLDTT -20080926ACW
31  WSCF-LP MELBOURNE FL 1.3 LIC BLTTL -20000329ABC
31  WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 90.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ACU
31 W56EB TAMPA FL 156.9 CP BDISDTT  -20060213AAW
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 252.7 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 252.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
32 WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 245.7 CP BPCDT -20080620ABT
32 WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 246.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1176
32 WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 246.1 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAM
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 63.0 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 63.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 117.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ACN
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 117.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1244
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 59.0 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 59.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1397
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 62.2 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 62.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1432
46 WTGL LEESBURG FL 62.2 CP BPEDT -20080612AAG
46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 62.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1641
46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 62.2 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
47  WDYB-LP DAYTONA BEACH FL 126.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APH
47 W46DB MELBOURNE FL 0.0 CP BDISTTL -20051017ACU
32  w32Dl 203.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 WBFS-TV MIAMI FL BPCDT -20080620ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 179.9 LIC BLEDT -20030310AQX
31  WeCu FORT MYERS FL 179.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
31  WeCu FORT MYERS FL 179.9 CP BPEDT -20080317AFZ
31 WTVJ MIAMI FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
31 WTVd MIAMI FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 181.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 181.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214
33 WRXY-TV TICE FL 181.2 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
32 Ww32Dl 401.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HEHH R R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 WBFS-TV MIAMI FL BLCDT -20021025AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 181.0 LIC BLEDT -20030310AQX
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 181.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 181.0 CP BPEDT -20080317AFZ
31 WTVd MIAMI FL 1.3 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
31 WTVd MIAMI FL 1.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 182.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 182.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 182.3 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
32 w32Dl 402.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HH AR R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 WYDT-CA NAPLES FL BLTTL -19980130JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 68.3 LIC BLEDT -20030310AQX
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 68.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 68.3 CP BPEDT -20080317AFZ
31 W31DC-D FORT PIERCE FL 207.0 LIC BLDTT -20080926ACW
31 W56EB TAMPA FL 185.2 CP BDISDTT  -20060213AAW
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 241.4 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
32  WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 161.0 CP BPCDT -20080620ABT
32  WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 162.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1176
32  WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 162.3 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAM
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 64.9 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 64.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 64.9 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
35 WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 65.9 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 65.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1284
32  w32Dl 310.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL BLEDT -20030730ACW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 WNCF MONTGOMERY AL 283.6 APP BMPCDT -20080619AHK
32  WNCF MONTGOMERY AL 283.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1167

32  WNCF MONTGOMERY AL 282.8 CP BPCDT -20080616AEA



32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 291.9 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ

32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 291.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175

32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 284.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041203ADW
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 284.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1178

32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 284.0 APP BMPCDT -20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 284.1 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
33  WDFX-TV 0OZARK AL 134.5 LIC BLCDT -20050915APH
33 WDFX-TV OZARK AL 134.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1205

33  WDFX-TV OZARK AL 134.5 CP BPCDT -20080620AGU
32  W32DI 253.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 WPNG-LD PEARSON GA BDCCDTL  -20061026ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  WNCF MONTGOMERY AL 377.8 APP BMPCDT -20080619AHK
32  WNCF MONTGOMERY AL 377.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1167
32  WNCF MONTGOMERY AL 376.8 CP BPCDT -20080616AEA
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 169.7 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 169.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
32  w32DlI MAYO FL 147.1 LIC BLTTL -20080812ACP
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 411.4 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
32 WFSU-TV  TALLAHASSEE FL 198.3 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW
32  WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 198.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1177
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 171.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041203ADW
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 171.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1178
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 171.2 APP BMPCDT -20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 171.5 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 358.8 LIC BMLEDT -20040826AAL
32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 358.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1195
32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 358.8 CP BPEDT -20080620AC0O
33  W33AL BRUNSWICK GA 127.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADG
33  W33BX TIFTON GA 67.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADJ
32 Ww32DlI 270.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 WHDS-LP SAVANNAH GA BLTTL -19991112ABU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 23.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1055
28 WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 23.5 CP BPCDT -20080718AAH
31  WJINI-LP NORTH CHARLESTON SC 133.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061023AHQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 203.8 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 203.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
32 WFSU-TV  TALLAHASSEE FL 384.6 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW
32  WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 384.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1177

32  WPNG-LD PEARSON GA 186.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADL



32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 243.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041203ADW

32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 243.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1178

32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 243.4 APP BMPCDT -20080619AER
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 243.6 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
32  W32BJ BEAUFORT, ETC. SC 49.8 LIC BLTT -19970401JB

32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 228.3 LIC BMLEDT -20040826AAL
32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 228.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1195

32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 228.3 CP BPEDT -20080620ACO
32 WMBF-TV MYRTLE BEACH SC 263.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1196

32 WMBF-TV MYRTLE BEACH SC 263.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ABU
33  W33AL BRUNSWICK GA 108.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADG
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 127.6 LIC BLEDT -20050915AAY
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 127.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1229

35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 23.5 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 23.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1286

39 WSAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 19.4 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAP
39 WSAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 19.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1399

32  W32DI 379.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 W33BL CHIEFLAND FL BLTTL -199604151C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WOGX OCALA FL 47.8 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31 WOGX OCALA FL 47.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
32  WPNG-LD PEARSON GA 206.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADL
33  WDFX-TV 0ZARK AL 331.4 LIC BLCDT -20050915APH
33  WDFX-TV 0ZARK AL 331.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1205
33 WDFX-TV OZARK AL 331.4 CP BPCDT -20080620AGU
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 41.5 APP BMPTTA -20020510AAK
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 42.0 LIC BLTTA -20030911AAZ
33  WUJF-LP LAKE CITY FL 149.3 APP BSTA -20061113AFW
33 WUJF-LP MAXVILLE FL 149.3 LIC BLTTL -20070119ADT
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 194.7 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 194.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 314.4 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33 WRXY-TV TICE FL 314.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 314.3 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
33  W33AL BRUNSWICK GA 224.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADG
33  W33BX TIFTON GA 232.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADJ
36 WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 47.8 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 47.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1321
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 121.7 LIC BLCDT -20071113ACD
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 39.1 APP BPCDT -20080617ABP
48 WIGV-LP PALATKA FL 107.6 APP BDFCDTA -20080306ABS
32  Ww32DI 66.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL BMPTTA -20020510AAK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WOGX OCALA FL 31.6 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 31.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 109.0 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 109.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
32  WPNG-LD PEARSON GA 193.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADL
33  WDFX-TV 0ZARK AL 352.7 LIC BLCDT -20050915APH
33  WDFX-TV 0OZARK AL 352.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1205
33  WDFX-TV 0ZARK AL 352.7 CP BPCDT -20080620AGU
33  W33BL CHIEFLAND FL 41.5 LIC BLTTL -199604151C
33  WUJF-LP LAKE CITY FL 109.0 APP BSTA -20061113AFW
33  WUJF-LP MAXVILLE FL 109.0 LIC BLTTL -20070119ADT
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 174.1 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 174.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 322.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 322.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 322.2 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
33  W33AL BRUNSWICK GA 190.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADG
33  W33BX TIFTON GA 230.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADJ
33  W33BX TIFTON GA 230.2 LIC BLTT -20000627AHH
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 109.2 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 109.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1245
34  W56EJ WILLISTON FL 31.6 CP BDISTTL  -20071205ABE
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 8.9 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 8.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1321
48  W48DM-D JACKSONVILLE FL 109.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024AEL
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 117.0 LIC BLCDT -20071113ACD
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 34.4 APP BPCDT -20080617ABP
48  WJGV-LP PALATKA FL 69.7 APP BDFCDTA  -20080306ABS
48  WJIGV-LP PALATKA FL 69.7 LIC BLTTL -20010614ADP
32  w32DlI 82.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL BLTTA -20030911AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WOGX OCALA FL 32.9 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31 WOGX OCALA FL 32.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 108.2 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 108.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
32  WPNG-LD PEARSON GA 191.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADL
33 WDFX-TV 0OZARK AL 352.0 LIC BLCDT -20050915APH
33  WDFX-TV 0ZARK AL 352.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1205
33 WDFX-TV O0ZARK AL 352.0 CP BPCDT -20080620AGU
33  W33BL CHIEFLAND FL 42.0 LIC BLTTL -19960415IC
33 WUJF-LP MAXVILLE FL 108.2 LIC BLTTL -20070119ADT
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 175.0 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 175.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 323.5 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33 WRXY-TV TICE FL 323.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 323.5 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR

33  W33AL BRUNSWICK GA 189.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADG



33  W33BX TIFTON GA 229.0 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADJ

34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 108.4 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 108.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1245

34  W56EJ WILLISTON FL 32.9 CP BDISTTL -20071205ABE
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 7.7 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 7.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1321

48  W48DM-D JACKSONVILLE FL 108.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061024AEL
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 115.8 LIC BLCDT -20071113ACD
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 33.6 APP BPCDT -20080617ABP
48  WJGV-LP PALATKA FL 69.9 APP BDFCDTA  -20080306ABS
32  W32DI 83.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 WUJF-LP LAKE CITY FL BSTA -20061113AFW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WOGX OCALA FL 125.9 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
32  WPNG-LD PEARSON GA 169.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADL
33 W33BL CHIEFLAND FL 149.3 LIC BLTTL -199604151C
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 109.0 APP BMPTTA -20020510AAK
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 108.2 LIC BLTTA -20030911AAZ
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 192.2 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 192.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 389.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 389.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 389.1 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
33  W33AL BRUNSWICK GA 98.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADG
33  W33BX TIFTON GA 230.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADJ
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 323.5 LIC BLEDT -20050915AAY
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 323.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1229
34 WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 0.8 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
34  WCwJ JACKSONVILLE FL 0.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1245
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 101.6 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 101.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1321
48  W48DM-D JACKSONVILLE FL 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024AEL
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 141.5 LIC BLCDT -20071113ACD
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 121.4 APP BPCDT -20080617ABP
48  WJIGV-LP PALATKA FL 78.9 APP BDFCDTA  -20080306ABS
32 w32Dl 182.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 WUJF-LP MAXVILLE FL BLTTL -20070119ADT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

31  WOGX OCALA FL 125.9 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137

32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175

32  WPNG-LD PEARSON GA 169.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADL
33 W33BL CHIEFLAND FL 149.3 LIC BLTTL -199604151C

33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 109.0 APP BMPTTA -20020510AAK
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 108.2 LIC BLTTA -20030911AAZ
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 192.2 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 192.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213

33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 389.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 389.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214

33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 389.1 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
33  W33AL BRUNSWICK GA 98.7 LIC BLTT -199011191D

33  W3BAL BRUNSWICK GA 98.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADG
33  W33BX TIFTON GA 230.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADJ
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 323.5 LIC BLEDT -20050915AAY
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 323.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1229

34  WCwJ JACKSONVILLE FL 0.8 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 0.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1245

36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 101.6 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 101.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1321

48  W48DM-D JACKSONVILLE FL 0.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061024AEL
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 141.5 LIC BLCDT -20071113ACD
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 121.4 APP BPCDT -20080617ABP
48  WJIGV-LP PALATKA FL 78.9 APP BDFCDTA -20080306ABS
32  Ww32DI 182.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL BLEDT -20050121AKU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 192.2 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 192.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 215.3 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 215.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 215.3 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 178.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ACN
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 178.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1244
34  WCwJ JACKSONVILLE FL 191.6 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 191.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1245
34 WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 145.1 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 145.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVvP1247
32  w32DI 152.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 W33CcC ST. PETERSBURG FL BLTTL -20021011ABH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 49.5 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 49.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0918
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 49.2 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 49.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1068
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 49.2 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 204.7 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
33 W33BL CHIEFLAND FL 180.3 LIC BLTTL -199604151C
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 201.1 APP BMPTTA -20020510AAK
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 202.4 LIC BLTTA -20030911AAZ
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 187.1 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 187.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1213
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 152.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 152.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 151.9 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
33 W33AL BRUNSWICK GA 387.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADG
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 49.1 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 49.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVvP1247
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 49.1 APP BPCDT -20080902ADT
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 49.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1671
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 49.2 LIC BLCDT -20060912ADB
48  W48CN SARASOTA FL 63.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060328ABM
32 w32Dl 118.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 W56EJ WILLISTON FL BDISTTL -20071205ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WOGX OCALA FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 31.6 APP BMPTTA -20020510AAK
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 32.9 LIC BLTTA -20030911AAZ
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 312.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ACN
34 WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 312.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1244
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
34  WCwJ JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1245
34  W34DH PANAMA CITY FL 331.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330AAS
34 WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 168.1 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 168.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVvP1247
34 W34Cz ALBANY GA 289.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ABG
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 39.5 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36 WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 39.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1321
42 WIXT JACKSONVILLE FL 126.2 LIC BLCDT -20020405AAX
42 WIXT JACKSONVILLE FL 126.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1496
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 62.4 APP BPCDT -20080617ABP
49 WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 109.4 LIC BLCDT -20070329ADC
49  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 109.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1733

32  W32DI 56.6 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
35 WSPF-CA

City/State
ST. PETERSBURG FL

Application Ref. No.
-20041129AMH

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 137.1 LIC BLEDT -20030310AQX
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 137.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 137.1 CP BPEDT -20080317AFZ
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 137.6 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 137.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1214
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 137.5 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 37.5 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 37.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1247
35 WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 136.4 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 136.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1284
35  WPXM MIAMI FL 313.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1285
35  WPXM MIAMI FL 313.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AMR
35  WPXM MIAMI FL 313.1 CP BPCDT -20080306AAZ
36 WLWA-LD LAKELAND FL 90.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061012AAY
36  W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL 32.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060306BCA
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 37.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJX
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 37.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1362
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 37.2 APP BPCDT -20080620AKT
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 37.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1495
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 37.2 LIC BLCDT -20030109AEP
32 Ww32Dl 125.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
36 W36C0

City/State
ST. PETERSBURG FL

Application Ref. No.
BLTT -20020725AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 52.0 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 52.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1068
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 52.0 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
34 WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 51.7 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 51.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1247
35 WSPF-CA ST. PETERSBURG FL 32.5 LIC BLTTA -20041129AMH
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 187.2 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36 WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 187.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1321
36  WPXP LAKE WORTH FL 297.6 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
36  WPXP LAKE WORTH FL 297.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
36 WLWA-LD LAKELAND FL 96.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061012AAY
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 52.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJX
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 52.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1362
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 52.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AA0



44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 51.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1569
32  W32DI 95.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 w32Dl1 USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 WOGX OCALA FL 56.6 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31 WOGX OCALA FL 56.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1137
31 WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 115.4 CP BDFCDTA -20080804ACU
31 W56EB TAMPA FL 124.9 CP BDISDTT -20060213AAW
32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 182.1 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 182.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1175
32 W32D1 MAYO FL 130.1 LIC BLTTL -20080812ACP
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 203.2 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
32 WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 253.3 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW
32 WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 253.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1177
32 WPNG-LD PEARSON GA 270.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADL
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 5

Scenario 1 Affected station 35 W32DI

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT  67.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 23478 1376.8

not affected by terrain losses 23478 1376.8

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



